
Race: Race Penalty:

C201220_FR@DUBLIN-10KM-Girls-WSR 187.85

C201220_FR@DUBLIN-5KM-Girls-WSR 294.07

C210103_CL@DUBLIN_Ford-Sayre-13KM-Girls-WSR 297.70

C210109_FR@DUBLIN-5KM-Girls-WSR 187.65

C210221_FR@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 447.31

I210213_CL@HOLDERNESS-Girls-WSR 243.06

I210220_FR@SPS-Girls-WSR 306.00

I210227_FR@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 243.06

N210206_CL@DUBLIN-GirlsU16-WSR 286.27

N210206_CL@DUBLIN-GirlsU18&U20-WSR 185.55

N210207_FR@GUNSTOCK-GirlsU16-WSR 289.79

N210207_FR@GUNSTOCK-GirlsU18&U20-WSR 185.55

N210220_FR@DUBLIN-U16-Girls-WSR 264.19

N210220_FR@DUBLIN-U18&U20-Girls-WSR 186.50

N210221_CL@HOLDERNESS-U16-Girls-WSR 264.19

N210221_CL@HOLDERNESS-U18&U20-Girls-WSR 186.50

N210228_FR@PROCTOR-U16-Girls-WSR 255.71

N210228_FR@PROCTOR-U18&U20-Girls-WSR. 185.55

P210113_CL@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 272.77

P210113-FR@GREATGLEN-Girls-WSR 390.78

P210115_FR@GUNSTOCK-Girls-WSR 191.01

P210115_FR@PLYMOUTH-Girls-WSR 295.77

P210115_FR@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 236.62

P210119_FR@SANDWICH-Girls-WSR 227.34

P210120_FR@DUBLIN-Girls-WSR 228.55

P210120_FR@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 246.54

P210122_FR@WMRHS-Girls-WSR 298.91

P210123_SK@FALLMTN-Girls-WSR 285.17

P210127_FR@PLAINFIELD-Girls-WSR 285.17

P210127_FR@WATERVILLE-Girls-WSR 310.76

P210129_FR@WMRHS-Girls-WSR 588.19

P210130_SK@EASTMAN-Girls-WSR 261.30

P210203_CL@DUBLIN-Girls-WSR 244.40

P210203_CL@PLAINFIELD-Girls-WSR 258.03

P210203_CL@WHITAKERWOODS-Girls-WSR 306.71

P210203_FR@GUNSTOCK-Girls-WSR 210.32

P210203_FR@LEGACY-Girls-WSR 318.03

P210204_FR@FALLMTN-Girls-WSR 600.00

P210206_FR@WMRHS-Girls-WSR 293.14

P210210_CL@BEAVERMEADOW-Girls-WSR 191.01

P210210_CL@PLAINFIELD-Girls-WSR 291.44

P210210_FR@PROCTOR-5000m-Girls-WSR 500.00

P210210_FR@PROCTOR-7500m-Girls-WSR 293.53

P210211_CL@LEGACY-Girls-WSR 423.74

P210212_CL@PLYMOUTH-Girls-WSR 289.81

P210212_FR@HOPKINTON-Girls-WSR 241.94

P210213_FR@Dublin-Girls-WSR 298.45

P210217_CL@PROCTOR-Girls-WSR 227.40

P210217_FR@DUBLIN-Girls-WSR 332.85

P210217_FR@PLAINFIELD-Girls-WSR 298.45

P210217_FR@WMRHS-Girls-WSR 499.13

P210218_CL@JACKSON-Girls-WSR 306.71

P210224_SKIATHLON@LEGACY-Girls-WSR 253.35

35 NHIAA RACES

NHRL FINAL RANKINGS-GIRLS-U18&U20-2/28/21

Compiled by Chris Naimie

Race Classification

5 NH CLUB RACES

3 NH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL RACES

10 NENSA RACES



First-Name_Last-Name@Team-Name Team-Name
Age

Cat
# Races Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Rank

Catherine_Stow@Gilford Gilford U18 10 185.55 185.55 185.55 1

Lili_Baer@Dublin_XC Dublin_XC U18 7 191.92 196.74 199.58 2

Marlia_Richer@Dublin_XC Dublin_XC U20 7 187.85 196.01 202.63 3

Kaitlyn_Watt@Concord Concord U18 12 201.56 203.04 207.13 4

Elsa_Bolinger@Ford_Sayre Ford_Sayre U18 5 207.62 212.25 218.37 5

Ann_Rightmire@Ford_Sayre Ford_Sayre U18 7 215.53 225.44 234.68 6

Charlotte_Whitcomb@Holderness Holderness U18 8 235.06 239.06 240.39 7

Katharine_Gage@Derryfield Derryfield U18 12 237.37 240.24 244.61 8

Morgan_Nault@Man._Memorial Man._Memorial U18 11 238.76 239.78 249.17 9

Vanessa_Genakos@Gilford Gilford U18 9 230.33 241.91 252.22 10

Ayla_Weale@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 228.55 256.86 266.30 11

Francie_Trafton@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 13 262.53 267.65 271.44 12

Caroline_Loescher@Ford_Sayre Ford_Sayre U20 7 247.71 266.03 284.58 13

Ada_Gardner@Proctor Proctor U18 7 291.69 298.84 307.80 14

Sage_Gilbert-Diamond@Hanover Hanover U18 6 309.27 322.22 327.64 15

Courtney_Diemar@Holderness Holderness U18 7 332.80 337.97 342.13 16

Zoe_Chinn@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 332.86 338.16 342.33 17

Grace_Perley@Kennett Kennett U18 7 344.99 346.80 351.16 18

Mathea_Graham@Concord Concord U18 10 351.36 353.41 355.77 19

Carli_Krebs@Kennett Kennett U18 7 321.39 354.52 366.60 20

Lia_Anzaldi@Kennett Kennett U18 6 305.17 342.35 367.30 21

Anna_Illsley@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 365.37 372.29 374.68 22

Kathryn_Hawkes@Kennett Kennett U20 6 341.46 355.37 377.24 23

Eva_Calcutt@ConVal ConVal U18 12 358.72 380.12 396.52 24

Kathryn_Davis@Hanover Hanover U18 6 369.57 393.47 401.78 25

Shannon_Derby@Kennett Kennett U18 4 365.76 379.18 402.21 26

Maya_Barnett@Lebanon Lebanon U18 7 403.18 403.66 404.39 27

Catherine_Westbrook@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 7 390.86 400.51 406.28 28

June_Clark@Hanover Hanover U18 5 391.29 402.43 413.10 29

Elizabeth_Clarner@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 8 398.89 407.22 415.55 30

Ana_Goodwin@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 396.92 411.42 416.55 31

Avery_Manni@Bedford Bedford U18 5 414.82 419.28 425.10 32

Bridget_Meehan@Hanover Hanover U18 6 421.79 429.96 443.38 33

Megan_Metivier@Plymouth Plymouth U18 4 410.75 420.82 451.73 34

Cora_Treiss@Berlin Berlin U18 6 445.83 453.79 460.54 35

Katelyn_Harvey@Kearsarge Kearsarge U18 9 451.45 453.10 460.94 36

Marcella_De_Nitto@Kingswood Kingswood U18 3 417.03 443.90 462.60 37

Maizley_Tone@Holderness Holderness U18 3 375.11 432.07 466.69 38

Caroline_Light@SPS SPS U20 3 444.22 457.67 470.55 39

Kayla_Taber@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 429.37 464.65 478.57 40

Dylan_Derby@Kennett Kennett U18 3 410.35 434.24 486.99 41

Zoe_Starkey@Hanover Hanover U18 6 456.88 482.10 491.87 42

Mary_Gile@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 449.39 488.91 507.00 43

Annika_Milliman@Hanover Hanover U18 3 452.88 483.81 509.52 44

Maggie_Cooper@Concord Concord U18 6 469.98 498.73 511.47 45

Jamie_Karr@Bedford Bedford U20 4 482.94 502.93 511.62 46

Katherine_Martel@Concord Concord U18 6 497.14 510.24 519.35 47

Sonja_Peterson@Hanover Hanover U20 3 489.53 496.31 522.07 48

Aislinn_Hird@Interlakes Interlakes U18 3 432.49 494.97 529.95 49

Abby_Friedman@White_Mtns. White_Mtns. U18 6 507.83 521.72 530.09 50

Abby_Guerette@Bedford Bedford U18 4 482.82 513.60 530.95 51

Anna_Aprilliano@Plymouth Plymouth U18 4 473.32 484.58 534.73 52

Kaylie_Sampson@Plymouth Plymouth U20 4 501.46 507.26 538.05 53

Ayla_Frenkiewich@Kearsarge Kearsarge U18 9 525.52 528.13 541.00 54

Maura_Kelly@Proctor Proctor U18 3 498.67 517.19 542.87 55

Miriam_Herron@Hanover Hanover U18 3 488.12 515.96 552.32 56

Jordan_Meier@Kennett Kennett U18 6 480.75 537.05 558.91 57

Alicia_Vikstrom@Bedford Bedford U20 4 556.13 556.91 561.57 58

Chloe_Rummler@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 5 552.60 559.74 562.73 59



Maya_Gove@Kennett Kennett U18 6 519.59 555.03 567.50 60

Ella_Gessner@Lebanon Lebanon U18 7 553.34 563.71 577.72 61

Helen_Cotrupi@Moultonborough Moultonborough U20 5 518.01 549.26 578.57 62

Sophie_Dean@Keene Keene U20 5 522.15 558.78 583.60 63

Jessica_Sullivan@Moultonborough Moultonborough U18 3 570.95 572.16 594.58 64

Gwyneth_Munroe@Hanover Hanover U18 5 573.39 594.73 602.32 65

Adelaide_Selch@SPS SPS U20 3 543.69 562.80 602.52 66

Barrie_Guertin@Bow Bow U20 3 498.72 507.88 608.66 67

Clementine_Southworth@White_Mtns. White_Mtns. U18 7 577.35 585.75 608.88 68

Sophia_Valpey@Bow Bow U20 7 599.60 605.86 613.02 69

Katharine_Barker@SPS SPS U20 3 568.78 598.12 617.69 70

Colette_Brochu@Concord Concord U18 5 591.88 600.94 627.84 71

Gwen_Inglis@ConVal ConVal U18 3 547.46 604.36 631.80 72

Roisi_Russell@Bedford Bedford U18 3 588.61 612.98 644.94 73

Julia_Breckenridge@Souhegan Souhegan U20 4 631.94 638.92 663.20 74

Catherine_Maurer@Bow Bow U18 6 606.00 649.53 677.71 75

Emerson_Bedell@White_Mtns. White_Mtns. U18 7 680.32 683.50 686.50 76

Sophie_Markey@Plymouth Plymouth U18 5 646.43 660.76 689.95 77

Isabella_Parisien@Bow Bow U20 4 666.23 686.36 695.59 78

Olivia_Simione@Lebanon Lebanon U18 6 640.43 680.98 695.65 79

Izzie_Wang@SPS SPS U20 3 610.31 673.33 699.50 80

Jacqueline_Chen@SPS SPS U20 3 560.45 648.40 704.34 81

Margaret_MacMillan@SPS SPS U20 3 628.51 682.09 704.48 82

Sophia_Ravencraft@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 5 631.97 686.11 704.81 83

Ava_Kehas@Bow Bow U18 4 634.22 668.02 705.72 84

Emeri_Jacobs@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 4 635.43 672.97 706.06 85

Amber_Ferrier@Concord Concord U18 6 703.23 713.04 717.97 86

Lauren_Cass@Plymouth Plymouth U18 4 685.20 711.18 722.90 87

Laela_Moran@Kearsarge Kearsarge U18 5 616.84 634.88 730.98 88

Abigail_Fogarty@Moultonborough Moultonborough U18 5 699.74 720.93 735.10 89

Brooke_Melita@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 5 686.17 722.20 736.94 90

Natalie_Dean@Keene Keene U18 5 684.88 706.74 737.19 91

Ava_Ackerman@Lebanon Lebanon U18 8 686.24 728.47 755.73 92

Lauren_McKeen@Bow Bow U18 5 679.28 720.03 761.83 93

Lily_Mooney@Bedford Bedford U18 4 750.63 760.15 766.28 94

Katherine_Lessard@Bow Bow U18 4 677.73 698.43 769.90 95

Amanda_Fulton@Souhegan Souhegan U18 5 688.15 726.02 770.16 96

Paige_Susco@Lebanon Lebanon U18 7 746.74 763.08 773.58 97

Eva_Rook@Bow Bow U18 4 678.97 759.08 786.42 98

Amanda_Brooker@Lebanon Lebanon U18 3 730.25 739.67 795.12 99

Mary_McCarthy@Bow Bow U18 4 681.83 764.35 795.17 100

Ava_Reed@Lebanon Lebanon U18 6 749.54 777.54 797.77 101

Paige_Muir@Bedford Bedford U20 3 729.85 761.55 804.33 102

Madeleine_Kropp@Bow Bow U18 4 793.26 801.34 822.48 103

Madeline_Michaelis@Bow Bow U18 3 707.62 770.72 837.57 104

Elizabeth_Zimmermann@Bedford Bedford U18 3 765.43 792.26 842.89 105

Paige_Graziano@Man._Memorial Man._Memorial U18 4 744.11 769.57 852.81 106

Ainsley_Gagne@Bedford Bedford U18 3 701.37 816.86 856.12 107

Bailey_Burke@Souhegan Souhegan U18 3 691.43 788.92 859.70 108

Savannah_Betterley@Bow Bow U18 3 700.14 811.71 862.99 109

Rosalie_Curry@Concord Concord U18 7 857.72 883.26 891.92 110

Molly_Schutzius@Lebanon Lebanon U18 6 802.89 861.31 900.40 111

Taylor_Hatem@Bedford Bedford U18 3 832.62 870.61 916.74 112

Charlotte_Armstrong@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 3 795.82 881.74 921.08 113

Eme_Tyler-Wall@ConVal ConVal U18 5 913.87 914.42 923.11 114

Alexandra_Dionne@Bedford Bedford U20 3 843.84 875.36 932.30 115

Olivia_Binette@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 4 811.05 904.78 953.66 116

Amalia_Tomas@Concord Concord U18 6 921.57 946.30 959.02 117

Amanda_Hagstrom@Bedford Bedford U18 3 911.85 926.16 995.85 118

Grace_Phillips@ConVal ConVal U18 5 985.60 986.94 1002.77 119

Rachel_Towne@Bow Bow U18 3 814.93 991.25 1077.01 120



Holly_Souter@Bedford Bedford U20 3 909.30 1083.56 1141.72 121

Amanda_Senk@Souhegan Souhegan U18 3 963.95 1003.09 1148.91 122

Jessica_Karnacewicz@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 3 1031.74 1132.96 1233.48 123

Hannah_Raudelunas@Souhegan Souhegan U20 3 1095.01 1119.61 1241.11 124

Phoebe_Simano@Kearsarge Kearsarge U18 3 1165.35 1204.90 1275.00 125

Meghan_Hodge@Interlakes Interlakes U18 3 1188.85 1268.79 1332.35 126

Lyla_HoloBowicz@Sunapee Sunapee U18 3 1231.08 1256.31 1345.14 127

Riley_Wall@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 5 1241.68 1353.65 1392.48 128

Michelle_Eweka@Bow Bow U18 4 1348.68 1385.41 1409.08 129

Clara_Udelson@Bow Bow U18 4 1188.05 1347.04 1437.93 130

Mirelle_Karnacewicz@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 3 1229.73 1386.07 1551.34 131

Hannah_Waltz@Bow Bow U18 4 1424.02 1517.89 1567.16 132

Payton_Sperling@Man._Memorial Man._Memorial U18 4 1408.00 1479.57 1573.86 133

Alicia_Reine@Bedford Bedford U18 3 1264.50 1538.23 1720.26 134

Catherine_Bregou@Ford_Sayre Ford_Sayre U18 2 270.63 294.66 - -

Margot_Champigneulle@SPS SPS U20 2 397.60 409.67 - -

Luna_Hicks@Dublin Dublin U18 2 450.50 462.13 - -

Brianna_Debanico@Lebanon Lebanon U18 2 468.74 485.08 - -

Cami_Hendrixson@ConVal ConVal U18 2 462.11 502.40 - -

Bethany_Tanner@Gilford Gilford U18 2 465.33 565.01 - -

Gianna_Covello@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 2 533.03 583.06 - -

Phoebe_Hicks@Dublin Dublin U18 2 574.40 610.19 - -

Taylor_Weir@Profile Profile U20 2 571.58 722.42 - -

Grace_Horton@Bedford Bedford U18 2 760.87 774.95 - -

Lucy_Powdermaker@Proctor Proctor UNK 2 740.27 781.77 - -

Palen_Kelly@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 2 842.08 925.69 - -

Jocelyn_Webber@Bow Bow U18 2 910.97 934.84 - -

Alex_Villers@Sunapee Sunapee U18 2 905.02 940.36 - -

Aurore_Chabrol@SPS SPS U20 2 851.11 943.47 - -

Nicole_Fessenden@Bedford Bedford U18 2 897.69 958.78 - -

Lola_Kinney@Profile Profile U18 2 904.33 967.60 - -

Charlotte_Mello@Bedford Bedford U18 2 957.54 1097.14 - -

Rachel_Watson@Fall_Mtn Fall_Mtn U20 2 1032.67 1103.28 - -

Sarah_Daniels@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 2 1028.90 1120.00 - -

Cassie_Murphy@Bow Bow U18 2 1000.33 1139.90 - -

Eevie_Burger@Profile Profile U20 2 1132.29 1268.63 - -

Maddie_McCloskey@Man._Memorial Man._Memorial U18 2 1471.22 1524.88 - -

Abigail_Cole@Holderness Holderness U18 1 475.63 - - -

Charlotte_Tagupa@Hanover Hanover U18 1 497.57 - - -

Jessie_Church@Profile Profile U18 1 499.13 - - -

Hailey_Baker@Hanover Hanover U18 1 612.14 - - -

Sarah_Carpenter@Kingswood Kingswood U18 1 633.14 - - -

MG_Beastrom@SPS SPS U20 1 644.22 - - -

Abby_Stone@Hopkinton Hopkinton U18 1 657.51 - - -

Rosemary_Carpenter@Kingswood Kingswood U18 1 704.37 - - -

Isabelle_Bushway@Fall_Mtn Fall_Mtn U18 1 755.73 - - -

Amelia_McCurdy@Hanover Hanover U18 1 756.10 - - -

Gracie_Arcano@Interlakes Interlakes U18 1 804.38 - - -

Becca_Barnard@SPS SPS U20 1 846.31 - - -

Kanon_Noguchi@SPS SPS U20 1 860.84 - - -

Sydney_Zagarola@Lebanon Lebanon U18 1 869.06 - - -

Ashley_Diamond@Kingswood Kingswood U18 1 904.87 - - -

Sidney_Magnus@SPS SPS U20 1 904.95 - - -

Emme_Jette@Profile Profile U20 1 925.41 - - -

Abigail_McDonald@Winnacunnet Winnacunnet U18 1 1140.17 - - -

Alexandra_Boone@Bow Bow U18 1 1214.16 - - -

Kathryn_Craig@Man._Central Man._Central U18 1 1640.79 - - -
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